

11 MARCH 2021 - PRESS RELEASE

MIRABAUD ASSET MANAGEMENT STRENGTHENS THEIR FIXED INCOME TEAM WITH THE PROMOTION OF NICOLAS CREMIEUX AND AL CATTERMOLE

Paris & London, 11 March 2021 – Mirabaud Asset Management – the investment arm of the Mirabaud Group, has reinforced its Convertible Bonds capability with the promotion of Nicolas Cremieux to Co-head of the Convertible Bonds team. Further to this, Al Cattermole is named deputy portfolio manager for the Mirabaud – Global High Yield Bonds & Mirabaud – Global Short Duration funds, strengthening Mirabaud Asset Management's Fixed Income team.

Based in Paris, Nicolas Cremieux will co-head the Convertible Bonds team of four alongside Renaud Martin. The team run both a European and a Global Convertible bonds strategy; with a combined AUM of over \$500m*. Collectively, Nicolas and Renaud have over 50 years' experience in the investment industry and have been working together at Mirabaud Asset Management for nearly 8 years.

Since joining Mirabaud Asset Management in 2013, Nicolas has been lead manager of the Mirabaud – Sustainable Global Convertible Bonds fund. The fund is a high conviction pure play strategy with ESG fully integrated into the process. The fund has been awarded the SRI Label in France in recognition of its robust ESG process. The team takes a dynamic approach, actively focusing on delta and aiming to maximise convexity.

Renaud Martin, Co-head of Convertible Bonds at Mirabaud Asset Management comments, 'We're delighted to announce the promotion of Nicolas Cremieux to co-head of the team in recognition of his continued contribution to the strategies over the past 8 years'.

Al has been working as part of the fixed income team, based in London, since he joined Mirabaud Asset Management in 2013. He is now named Deputy PM for two products, the Mirabaud – Global Short Duration Fund and Mirabaud – Global High Yield Bonds fund.

Andrew Lake, Head of Fixed Income at Mirabaud Asset Management and Limited Partner of the Mirabaud Group says, 'I'm so pleased to announce the promotions of both Al Cattermole and Nicolas Cremieux in recognition of their continued hard work, development and commitment to providing robust, differentiated and sustainable solutions for our clients' portfolios.'

Notes to the editor:

Nicolas Cremieux joined Mirabaud Asset Management in 2013, bringing over 20 years' experience in the portfolio management industry. He is a CEFA charterholder and holds a Masters' Degree in Finance and a Master's Degree in Insurance and Risk Management from the University of Paris Dauphine.

^{*}Source: Mirabaud Asset Management as of 31.01.2021

Al joined Mirabaud in November 2013, from Goldbridge Capital Partners where he was responsible for corporate credit research. Al has previously covered global corporates as an executive director at JP Morgan Asset Management and as an analyst at ECM, having started in credit markets at the Bank of England in 2004. Al has been a CFA Chaterholder since 2008 and holds a BA in Economics from the University of Durham.

Mirabaud Asset Management

With offices in Geneva, Zurich, Paris, London, Luxembourg, Madrid and Milan the Mirabaud Group's Asset Management division focuses on investment management and advisory services.

Its investment capabilities include:

- domestic, regional and global equities;
- flexible, convertible, high-yield & short duration fixed income;
- alternatives;
- multi-asset;
- private equity

Across all investments Mirabaud Asset management applies a common philosophy of an active, high conviction approach to generating long-term risk adjusted returns. A focus on managing risk and a commitment towards environmental, social and corporate governance principles are important constituents of Mirabaud's heritage.

For more information, please visit our website: www.mirabaud-am.com

The Mirabaud Group

Mirabaud was founded in Geneva in 1819. Over time, it has developed into an international Group providing clients with customised financial and advisory services in three core areas: Wealth Management (portfolio management, investment advisory services and services for independent financial advisors), Asset Management (institutional management, fund management and distribution) and Securities (traditional brokerage, research, and capital markets).

Mirabaud has a focus on responsibility and sustainability. This is reflected in its interaction with its clients, employees and wider society. A signatory of the UN's Principles of Responsible Investment (PRI) since 2010, Mirabaud holds the highest rating in this field thanks to its committed overall strategy and governance.

With some 700 employees, the Group has offices in Switzerland (Geneva, Basel and Zurich), Europe (London, Luxembourg, Paris, Madrid, Barcelona, Valencia, Sevilla and Milan) and the rest of the world (Montreal, Dubai, Abu Dhabi, Montevideo and São Paulo).

For more information, please visit our website: www.mirabaud.com

Press contacts

Stephanie Ross T. 44 (0) 203 995 6676 stephanie@kl-communications.com

KL Communications 40 Queen Street, London EC4R 1DD www.kl-communications.com Camilla Esmund T. 44 (0) 203 995 6678 camilla@kl-communications.com

KL Communications 40 Queen Street, London EC4R 1DD www.kl-communications.com Nicolas Merckling T. +41 58 816 22 83 F. +41 58 816 32 17 nicolas.merckling@mirabaud.com

MIRABAUD & Cie Ltd Boulevard Georges-Favon 29 1204 Geneva, Switzerland